

GAHC010174502015



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : I.A. 803/2015

1:MUSTT. ALEKA BANU and 3 ORS,
W/O LATE PYAR HUSSAIN

2: MD. ASHADUL MINOR
S/O LATE PYAR HUSSAIN

3: MD. MUKSHADUL

S/O LATE PYAR HUSSAIN

4: MD. JIBAHIL

S/O LATE PYAR HUSSAIN
PETITIONER NO. 1 B
C

and D ARE MINORS THE MINORS ARE REPRESENTED BY THEIR MOTHER
NATURAL GUARDIAN PETITIONER NO. 1 A
R/O RUPOHI TOWN
MOUZA KHATOWAL
DIST. NAGAON
ASSAM

VERSUS

1:MD. RAFIQULLAH DEWAN and ANR,
S/O LATE AKHILUDDIN DEWAN.

2:MUSSTT. KULSUM BIBI
W/O LATE SUBED ALI
R/O NILBAGAN
DIST. NAGAON
ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MS.H SARMA

Advocate for the Respondent :

Linked Case : /

1:MUSTT. ALEKA BANU and 3 ORS

VERSUS

1:MD RAFIQULLAH DEWAN and ANR

Advocate for the Petitioner :

Advocate for the Respondent :

Linked Case : I.A.(Civil) 3598/2018

1:MUSTT. ALEKA BANU and 3 ORS

W/O- LATE PRAR HUSSAIN

2: MD. ASHADUL

S/O- LATE PYAR HUSSAIN

3: MD. MD. MUKSHADUL (MINOR)

S/O- LATE PYAR HUSSAIN

4: MD. JIBAHIL (MINOR)

S/O- LATE PYAR HUSSAIN

ALL ARE RESIDENTS OF RUPAHI TOWN

MOUZA- KHATOWAL

DIST.- NAGAON

ASSAM

APPELLANT NO. 3 AND 4 BEING MINORS ARE REPRESENTED BY THEIR
MOTHER I.E.

APPELLANT NO. 1

VERSUS

1:MD. RAFIQULLAH DEWAN and ANR

S/O- LATE AKHILLUDIN DEWAN

2:MUSSTT. KULSUM BIBI

W/O- LATE SUBED ALI

BOTH ARE RESIDENTS OF NILBAGAN

DIST.- NAGAON

ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. D MAZUMDAR

Advocate for the Respondent :

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMI KUMARI PHUKAN

ORDER

Date : 08.10.2018

As sought for by the learned counsel for the applicant, let the matter be listed immediately after ensuing Puja Vacation on 30.10.2018 for filing the affidavit regarding dasti service.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant