

GAHC010004502015



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : RSA 298/2018

1: MUSTT. ALEKA BANU and 3 ORS
W/O LATE PYAR HUSSAIN
RUPOHI TOWN, MOUZA KHATOWAL DIST NAGAON (ASSAM)

2: MD. ASHADUL MINOR
S/O LATE PYAR HUSSAIN

3: MD. MUKSHADUL

S/O LATE PYAR HUSSAIN

4: MD. JIBAHIL

S/O LATE PYAR HUSSAIN
PETITIONER NO. 1 B
C

and D ARE MINORS THE MINORS ARE REPRESENTED BY THEIR MOTHER
NATURAL GUARDIAN PETITIONER NO. 1 A
R/O RUPOHI TOWN
MOUZA KHATOWAL
DIST. NAGAON
ASSAM

VERSUS

1: MD RAFIQULLAH DEWAN and ANR
S/O LATE AKHILUDDIN DEWAN NILBAGAN DIST NAGAON ASSAM

2: MUSSTT. KULSUM BIBI
W/O LATE SUBED ALI
R/O NILBAGAN
DIST. NAGAON
ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MS. H SARMA

Advocate for the Respondent :

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANTA KUMAR DEKA

ORDER

Date : 03-04-2019

On the submission of learned counsel for the appellants three days time is granted to take steps as per order dated 17.12.2018.

List on 27.5.2019.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant