

GAHC010004502015



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : RSA/298/2018

MUSTT. ALEKA BANU and 3 ORS
W/O LATE PYAR HUSSAIN
RUPOHI TOWN, MOUZA KHATOWAL DIST NAGAON (ASSAM)

2: MD. ASHADUL MINOR
S/O LATE PYAR HUSSAIN

3: MD. MUKSHADUL
S/O LATE PYAR HUSSAIN

4: MD. JIBAHIL
S/O LATE PYAR HUSSAIN
PETITIONER NO. 1 B
C

and D ARE MINORS THE MINORS ARE REPRESENTED BY THEIR MOTHER
NATURAL GUARDIAN PETITIONER NO. 1 A
R/O RUPOHI TOWN, MOUZA KHATOWAL
DIST. NAGAON, ASSAM

VERSUS

MD RAFIQULLAH DEWAN and ANR
S/O LATE AKHILUDDIN DEWAN NILBAGAN DIST NAGAON ASSAM

2:MUSSTT. KULSUM BIBI
W/O LATE SUBED ALI
R/O NILBAGAN, DIST. NAGAON, ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MS. H SARMA

Advocate for the Respondent : MR. A R BHUYAN (R-1)

- B E F O R E -

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PARTHIVJYOTI SAIKIA

ORDER

08.01.2024

Heard Mr. D. Mazumdar, learned counsel for the appellants. Mr. N.Z. Choudhury, learned counsel appears for respondent No.1.

The appellants are directed to take fresh steps for service of notice upon the respondent No.2 by registered post with A/D.

List after 4(four) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant