

GAHC010004502015



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : RSA/298/2018**

MUSTT. ALEKA BANU and 3 ORS  
W/O LATE PYAR HUSSAIN  
RUPOHI TOWN, MOUZA KHATOWAL DIST NAGAON (ASSAM)

2: MD. ASHADUL MINOR  
S/O LATE PYAR HUSSAIN

3: MD. MUKSHADUL

S/O LATE PYAR HUSSAIN

4: MD. JIBAHIL

S/O LATE PYAR HUSSAIN  
PETITIONER NO. 1 B  
C

and D ARE MINORS THE MINORS ARE REPRESENTED BY THEIR MOTHER  
NATURAL GUARDIAN PETITIONER NO. 1 A  
R/O RUPOHI TOWN  
MOUZA KHATOWAL  
DIST. NAGAON  
ASSAM

VERSUS

MD RAFIQULLAH DEWAN and ANR  
S/O LATE AKHILUDDIN DEWAN NILBAGAN DIST NAGAON ASSAM

2:MUSSTT. KULSUM BIBI

W/O LATE SUBED ALI  
R/O NILBAGAN  
DIST. NAGAON  
ASSAM

**For the appellant (s) : Mr. P. Borah, Advocate**

For the respondent (s) : Mr. A. R. Bhuyan, Advocate

BEFORE  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEVASHIS BARUAH**  
ORDER

24.02.2025

The learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellants submits that the respondent No.2 had expired and he would like to take appropriate steps in that regard.

2. List this matter after 6 (six) weeks.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**